

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	n 🗵	Clerk of the Board County of Santa Ba 105 E. Anapamu S Santa Barbara, CA	arbara Street, Room 407
SUBJ	ECT: Filing of Notice of Deter Public Resources Code.	mination in com	pliance with Sectio	on 21108 or 22152 of the
State	Clearinghouse Number: (If submit	ted to Clearinghou	se): 2021020258	
	t Title: Floradale Crossing Sewer Lation at Floradale Avenue	_ine Directional Dril	I Project/VVCSD Inte	rceptor Sewer Siphon
Projec	t Applicant: City of Lompoc			
City P	roject Files: ER20-19 Addendum			
Projec	t Location: Upstream of Floradale	Bridge City of Lom	poc, County of Santa	<u>Barbara</u>
Comm Florad 2022. pursua July 1, must b segme or sprii the sev than by	et Description: The Project is being unity Services District (VVCSD) into alle Avenue bridge because that but The VVCSD interceptor sewer convent to the Wastewater Service Agree 2010. The portion of the VVCSD in the relocated because Santa Barbara and of sewer line. Demolition of the lang of 2023, so the sewer relocation of the relocation is proposed to be instructed at the result of the new Floradale Avenue.	erceptor sewer line oridge is scheduled yeys raw sewage to sement (Service Agraterceptor sewer cross County is in the pexisting Floradale of must be completed alled by horizontal denue Bridge, in order	e which is currently at for removal beginning the City's Regional Weement) between the essing the Santa Ynez rocess of replacing the Avenue Bridge is schold prior to that time. The directional drilling (HD er to reduce constructions)	tached to the existing (old) ing as early as December Vastewater Treatment Plant City and VVCSD, effective River at Floradale Avenue he bridge that supports that eduled for the end of 2022 the river-crossing portion of DD) beneath the river, rather tion and maintenance costs
	ng determinations:			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	The project [will, will not] hat an Environmental Impact Report A Negative Declaration was promiting at the measures whitigation measures [were, A mitigation reporting or monitorin A Statement of Overriding Consider Findings [were, were not] measures.	ort was prepared for epared for this project were not] made a congress grant [X] was, Constitutions [X] was, X	r this project pursuan ect pursuant to the prondition of approval f was not] adopted for was not] adopted for was not] adopted for	t to the provisions of CEQA rovisions of CEQA. for this project. this project. or this project. or this project.
	to certify that the Final EIR with ve Declaration, is available to the G			
	a Leard		ing Associate III	805-875-8261
Conta	ct Person	Title		Telephone May 18, 2022
Signa	rure			Date
Dated	Received for filing at OPR:			

Authority Cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code



		1	rint		Save	
		RECEIPT NUMBER:				
		42 04092021 068				
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				DATE	
City of Lompoc	c_weigel@ci.lom	c_weigel@ci.lompoc.ca.us			04092021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			•	DOCUME	NT NUMBER	
Santa Barbara						
PROJECT TITLE						
NOD - Floradale Crossing Sewer Line Directi						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Stacy Lawson	s_lawson@ci.lor	s_lawson@ci.lompoc.ca.us			75-8275	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	1	ATE	ZIP CODE		
100 Civic Center Plaza	Lompoc	CA		93436		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			_		_	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25 \$			0.00	
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.25			2,480.25	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	ue directly to CDFW	\$1,171.2	25 \$.		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	opy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	ces Control Board only)	\$850.0	no s		0.00	
County documentary handling fee	oos condon board only)	4000.0	s		50.00	
☐ Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:			•			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	D \$		2,530.25	
SIGNATURE AG	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	VAME AN	D TITLE			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ngelica Ramirez, De					

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012021)

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

2021 AF - 9 P 4: 57

*4/7/*2021

Date

COUNTY OF SANTA DARBARA X Office of Planning and Research Ø Clerk of the Board CLERK OF THE County of Santa Barbara CUPERVISORS 1400 Tenth Street, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95814 105 E. Anapamu Street, Room 407 Santa Barbara, CA 93101 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 22152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number: 2021020258 Project Title: Floradale Crossing Sewer Line Directional Drill Project **Project Applicant: City of Lompoc** City Project Files: ER20-19 Project Location: Upstream of Floradale Bridge, City of Lompoc, and County of Santa Barbara Project Description: The project proposes to install approximately 700 feet of inverted siphon interceptor sewer line using two 12-inch diameter High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) pipes and Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) trenchless technology boring under the Santa Ynez River. The second 12-inch pipe is intended to provide redundancy, stability and to allow for maintenance or repair. The sewer lines will be placed east (upstream) of the existing Floradale Bridge, extending from the southeast side of the existing Floradale Bridge, under the Santa Ynez River to the northeast side existing Floradale Bridge, within the existing 20-foot easement. The City Council of the City of Lompoc approved the above described project on April 6, 2021, and made the following determinations: 1. The project [will, will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [X] were, [were not] made a condition of approval for this project. A Mitigation Monitoring Program [was, was not] adopted for this project. 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [] was, X was not adopted for this project. 5. 6. Findings [X] were. Were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the Planning Division Counter, 100 Civic Center Plaza, Lompoc, CA, 93436. Stacy L. Lawson Senior Environmental Coordinator 805-875-8275 **Contact Person** Title Telephone

Signature

Dated Received for filing at OPR: February 12, 2021

Authority Cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code

LOMPOC: Accounts Payable 100 Civic Center Plaza Lompoc, CA 93436 (805) 736-1261 *Two Thousal	Bank of America Vendor Check Check Lompoc, CA Number Date Number 11-35/1210 777 04/01/2021 356705 VOID 180 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE \$2,530,25 ad Five Hundred Thirty Dollars and 25 Cents*
To the 260 N SAN A Order Of SUITE A	IARA COUNTY NTONIO RD ARA, CA:931:10 Management Services Director MP
#*OO*#	56705" #121000358# 00167"B0200"
OF SANTA	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA X2143822 Department Date 04 09 2021
Received from	City of Lompoc Di ER 20-19 - Floradale Crossing Sewer Vine
Received original of the a	bove numbered receipt CREDIT CARD CASH CHECK CH